
FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT 
FOR WATER UTILITY TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK 

FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS 

ALL AM ERi CAN ASPHALT 

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO MASTER AGREEMENT FOR WATER UTILITY 
TRENCH RESURFACING/ASPHALT PAVING WORK FOR VARIOUS CITY LOCATIONS 
ON AN AS-NEEDED BASIS(" Fourth Amendment") is made and entered into this __ day of 
______ , 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city 
and municipal corporation (" City") , and ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California corporation 
("Contractor"), with respect to the following facts: 

RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on or about April 25, 2011, City and Contractor entered into a Master 
Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City 
Locations on an As-Needed Basis(" Agreement"); and 

WHEREAS, on or about November 26, 2013, City and Contractor entered into a First 
Amendment to Master Agreement for Wal.er Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for 
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis (" First Amendment"), extending the term to 
October 23, 2016; and 

WHEREAS, on or about October 21, 2016, City and Contractor entered into a Second 
Amendment to Master Agreement for Wal.er Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for 
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis(" Second Amendment") , extending the term to 
October 23, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, on or about September 27, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Third 
Amendment to Master Agreement for Wal.er Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for 
Various City Locations on an As-Needed Basis ("Third Amendment"), extending the term to 
October 23, 2022; and 

WHEREAS, the Agreement will expire on October 23, 2022, but may, subject to mutual 
consent, be extended for successive three-year terms; and 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the term of the Agreement by three 
years, to October 23, 2025. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated 
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as fol I ows: 

1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended by three years, or unti I October 23, 
2025. 

1 



2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent with this Fourth 
Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as 
if set forth in full. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Fourth Amendment to 
Master Agreement for Water Utility Trench Resurfacing/Asphalt Paving Work for Various City 
Locations on an As-Needed Basis to be duly executed on the day and year first above written. 

CITY OF RIVERS! DE, a California 
charter city and municipal corporation 

By: __________ _ 

City Manager 

Attest: __________ _ 
City Clerk 

ney 

"1 

2 

ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT, a California 
corporation 

-~ 

Mark Luer, President. 

[Name and Title] 

Edward J. Carlson, Vice President. 

[Name and Title] 



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189 

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifi es only the identi ty of the ind iv idual who signed the 
rloc11m ent to whi ch thi s cert iticilte is ,1tt,1cherl . ,1 nrl not the trn thfo lness. ,1cc11 rncv. or v ,1 lirli tv ofthilt rloc11m ent. 

State of California 

County of -----=--Ri=·---'--v=er=s=id=e"----

On August 3, 2022 before me, ----=K-=-e=n=o=n=a"--=-N-'--'a=z=a=ri=,--=-N---'--o=---t=a=ry,1-.-.."'.P----'u=b=l=ic"--____ _ 
Date 

personally appeared 

········~ KENONA NAZARI 
Notary Public • California z 

Riverside County !I: 
Commission II 2318601 ~ 

y Comm. Expires Jan 10, 2024 

Place Notary Seal Above 

Here Insert name and Title of the Officer 

Mark Luer and Edward J. Carlson 
Name(s)"of Signer(s)" 

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the 
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument 
and acknowledged to me that l:\e/sl:le,ltheir executed the same in 
J::»stl:let;ltheir authorized capacity(ies) , and that by J::lisA::lefltheir 
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf 
of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. 

I certify under PENAL TY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of 
California that the forgoing paragraph is true and correct. 

----------OPTIONAL-----------=------
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to person relying on the document 

and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. 

Description of Attached Document 

Title or Type of Document Fomih Amendment to Master Agreement - City of Riverside 

Document Date: _ A_u.._.g_u_st_3_,~2_0_2_2 ______ Number of Pages: 2 

Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _N_o_n_e ______________________ _ 

Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) 

Signer's Name: ~M~ar~k~L=u=e~r _________ _ 

□ Individual 

X Corporate Officer - Title(s) : ~P~re=s=id=e~n~t ____ _ 

□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General 

□ Attorney in Fact 

□ Trustee 

□ Other : ________ _ 

Signer is Representing : 

All American Asohalt 

RIGHT THUMBPRINT 
OF SIGNER 

Top of thumb here 

Signer's Name: -~E~dw~a~rd~J~. ~C~a~rl~s~on~---­

□ Individual 

X Corporate Officer - Title(s) : Vice President 

□ Partner □ □ Limited □ General 

□ Attorney in Fact 

□ Trustee 

□ Other: _______ _ 

Signer is Representing : 
All American Asohalt 

RIGHT THUMBPRINT 
OF SIGNER 

Top of thumb here 

... - ·- -.- - : . - ~ . . . :· . . - . -- - . - . . - .. - .. - •.. - . - ·: .: : . . . ·: . . - -- . : :_ . ··- - .. 




